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Reykjalundur
Rehabilitation Centre

• Was funded in 1945 as a vocational 
rehabilitation center for TBC patients

• Reykjalundur has a broad profile in 
rehabilitation

• The clinic is part of the Icelandic health 
care system, 

• Financed by the state,  
• Free of charge for patients
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Vocational rehabilitation
program

Application 
from physician

Assessment
Pre-interview by the team members.  
The individual is assessed if he/she 

is suitable for rehabilitation. 

Outcome
Return to work / education / 

disability benefits

Program
The aim is to assist individuals to increase 

capacity to work or study.
Appropriate work goals are identified.
Treatment is planned and provided in 

accordance with individual needs, based on 
interviews, tests and assessment tools.

Program
Assessment 
of workability
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Interdisciplinary team work 
and holistic approach

Team
 Occupational therapist
 Physiotherapist
 Physician
 Work instructor
 Social worker 
 Physical trainer 
 Psychologist
 Nurse
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Physician

Physiotherapist

Occupational 
therapist Social worker

Psychologist

Interdisciplinary team

Patient
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Assessment tools

• Worker Role Interview - WRI 
• Occupational self assessment - OSA
• Assessment of Work Performance - AWP
• Grip strength, sock test, 1 min stand-up-test  
• Gibbons 6 min walking test 
• Norwegian function scale 
• Fear-Avoidance Belief Questionnaire (FABQ) 
• Depression Anxiety Stress Scale  (DASS)
• And others…..



ICF Classification

• ICF evaluation is done based on various tests 
and scales from the various disciplines

• The ICF coreset in use is based on EUMASS 
coreset for vocational rehabilitation
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Vocational rehabilitation

The team makes a plan, in cooperation with the client, 
that is reevaluated every 4-5 weeks.
The rehabilitation is carried out 5 days a week and the 
program consist of:
 Choosing a working station and tasks for the assessment 

or training of the individuals strength and weaknesses, in 
work situations.

 Physical training. 
 Interview and assessment with psychologist and social 

worker.
 Participating in various courses and groups.
 Assist in job seeking.
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Assessment of workability

Make return to work more effective
 Assessment of workability, evaluation of physical, 

mental and social abilities. Including daily routine, 
participation and social interaction.

 Capacity to work is assessed practically, in real 
working situations in order to better observe how 
individuals manage various types of work, while 
also clarifying limitations and opportunities. 
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Vocational rehabilitation 
2015

Vocational rehabilitation is for individuals experiencing 
diminished capacity to work due to health reasons

35  Clients participated in the rehabilitation program 
3  Clients participated in 4 weeks assessment of 

workability

• The 38 clients had been out off work for the average 
of 2,2 years and up to 7 years before admitted to the 
program 

• 15 of the clients had been out of work for longer than
2 years
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Statistics 2015
Gender

21 Males
17 Females

Mean age  43,5 years
Male 43,4     
Female 41,8

Age range from 27 to 58 years

The majority lived in the capital area

Male Female
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Statistics 2015
Diagnosis prior to treatment

24 Clients had both psychological and musculoskeletal problems

31
28

24

3
Mental/

Psychological
Musculoskeletal Mixed Other
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Statistics 2015

Education level

15

11

4

8

Elementary Technical/
industrial

Gymnasium University
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Duration of rehabilitation

 The rehabilitation program is individually 
based

 The duration of rehabilitation ranges from 
4 weeks assessment of workability                     
to 16 months of rehabilitation
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Results 2015

Total 38 clients  
35 from the vocational rehabilitation program 
3   from the workability assessment

• 58 % of the patients were working after the rehabilitation


Chart1

		RTW

		Education

		Benefits

		Not known



19

3

17

4



yfirlit

		ár		fjöldi		aldur		karl		kona		komur		komur aðst.		komur samtals		komur samtals allt		þjálfun utan staðar		heimsóknir		fjöldi í HAM-hóp		COPM 1		COPM 2		frammistöðubreyting		ánægjubreyting		OSA1		OSA2		WRI		Starfsmat		Viðtöl eftir útskrift		fjöldi		Göngudeildarviðtöl		fjöldi		Símtöl eftir útskrift		fjöldi		Tölvusamskipti eftir útskrift		fjöldi		hætti á árinu		innskrifaðist á árinu		í forinnskrift á árinu		einungis á göngudeild

		2005		51								1589				1589										5		5		4.13		5.92		9				18

		2006		51								1200				1200										6		4		2.15		4.12		26				14

		2007		45								1039				1039										27		3		3.2		3.6		24				26

		2008		46								1199				1199						6												34				21				15

		2014		31		39.4193548387		17		13		911		0		911		0		0		0				0		0						19		11		17				8		5		0		0		3		2						20		21

		2015		20		40.9189189189		20		17		0																						0		0		0				0		0						0		0						13		11

																870

																30

																29.0

		2012-1		16		46.1875		12		5		446		0		446				4		0		0		0		1		0		0		3		3		0				0		0		0		0		3		1

		2012-II		19		45.4210526316		12		5		785		0		785				4		0		0		0		1		0		0		4		5		0				8		0		0		0		3		1

		2012-2		3		45.8042763158		0		0		339		0		339				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		1		2		0				8		0		0		0		0		0

		2012		25		46.24		17		8		1147		0		1147				16		0		0		0		1		0		0		4		5		0				8		3		0		0		3		1

		2012-3		6		46.0221381579		5		3		362		0		362				12		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0				0		3		0		0		0		0

		2013-1		14		43.2222222222		7		7		302		0		302		302		0		0				0		0						8		3		9				2		1		0		0		0		0						2		8

		2013b		17		39.3529411765		9		8		473		0		473		473		0		0				0		0						11		7		11				2		1		0		0		0		0						9		11

		2013-2		3		41.2875816993		2		1		171		0		171		171		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3		4		2		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		7		3		0		0

		2013		30		40.7666666667		15		15		870		0		870		936		1		0				0		0						20		13		19				17		6		0		0		0		0

		2013-3		13		40.0598039216		6		7		397		0		397		463		1		0		0		0		0		0		0		9		6		8		0		15		5		0		0		0		0

		2014-1		19		41		11		7		429		0		429		429		0		0				0		0						9		5		8				0		0		0		0		0		0						1		9

		2014-II		23		40.5238095238		13		8		568		0		568		568		0		0				0		0						12		9		10				5		3		0		0		1		1						9		12

		2014-2		4		40.7619047619		2		1		139		0		139		139		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		3		4		2		0		5		3		0		0		1		1		0		0		8		3		0		0

		2014-III		31		39.4193548387		17		13		911		0		911		911		0		0				0		0						19		11		17				8		5		0		0		3		2						20		21

		2014-3		8		39.9715821813		4		5		343		0		343		343		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		7		2		7		0		3		2		0		0		2		1		0		0		11		9		0		0

		2015		20		39.35		9		9		414																						9		10		9				2		2						0		0						13		11

								9.8888888889						0						38		0				0		3		0		0		141		100		119				0				0

								karl		0

								kona		0
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																																																																		Eftirfylgd  eftir 6 mán

		kennitla		nafn		byrjaði í Starfseh 2016		hætti í starfseh.		Dagafjöldi		sumarleyfi		Fæðingarár		Aldur  2016		kyn		póst.nr.		Musculoskeletal		Physical problems		Both		Other		Frá vinnu ár		OSA 1 færnilykill		OSA 2 færnilykill		Lífsgæði  1		Lífsgæði  2		FABQ   vinna 1		FABQ   hreyfing 1		FABQ  vinna 2		FABQ hreyfing 2		DASS 1		DASS 2		vinnugeta koma		vinnugeta útskr %		Grunnskólapróf		Stúdent - sambæril		Iðn/fagmenntun		Háskólamenntun		Eftirfylgd		RTW 1		RTW		Education		Benefits		Not known		Hreyfing hversu oft í viku		Í hvaða vinnu

		1		Gunnar Guðmundsson		6/16/15		4/5/16		263		31		1960		56		karl		105										5.7		35		33																										1				0

		2		Gústaf Bjarni Svansson		8/11/15		2/8/16		181		0		1962		54		karl		109										2.5		29		36		13		13																										1

		3		Elínborg Aðils		8/18/15		5/24/16		280		0		1965		51		kona		200										3.6		41		47				44																										1

		4		Jóna Kristín Nikulásardóttir		9/9/15		2/11/16		155		0		1984		32		kona		221										5.7		51		45		28		26																						1				0

		5		Rakel Rós  Guðnadóttir		10/27/15		3/14/16		139		0		1979		37		kona		112																																								1				1

		6		Hafþór M Kristinsson		11/11/15		4/26/16		167		0		1988		28		karl		530																																				1								1

		7		Jóhannes I Sigurðsson		11/17/15		6/20/16		216		0		1985		31		karl		112

		8		Sóley Gunnarsdóttir		10/6/15		1/15/16		101		0		1970		46		kona		112										12		63		36		36		25																										0

		9		Kristín Júlíusdóttir		11/26/15		7/1/15		-148		0		1958		58		kona		620

		10		Birna Ósk Ingadóttir		12/15/15		4/26/16		133		0		1979		37		kona		112																																												1

		11		Eyþór Már Bjarnason		1/12/16		4/29/16		108		0		1974		42		karl		270																37		37																										0

		12		Guðrún Beta Mánadóttir		2/24/16		6/20/16		117		0		1978		38		kona		105																																										1

		13		Andrea Ólafsdóttir		2/9/16		7/1/15		-223		0		1960		56		kona		210																																										1		1

		14		Gottsveinn Gunnlaugsson		3/29/16		6/20/16		83		0		1960		56		karl		270																																								1				1

		15		Sveinbjörn Sveinbjörnsson		3/8/16		6/20/16		104		0		1981		35		karl		108																																								1

		16		Trausti Valdimarsson		3/16/16		5/23/16		68		0		1956		60		karl		200												53		58		48		54																100						1				0

		17		Hilmir Frímann Halldórss		4/13/16		6/20/16		68		0		1984		32		karl		105

		18		Lúðvík Lúðvíksson		5/10/16		5/19/16		9		0		1972		44		karl		109										2																																1		0

		19		Ágústa Ósk Bachmann		5/3/16		6/20/16		48		0		1983		33		kona		210																																										1

		20		Sigurður A Atlason		5/24/16		6/20/16		27		0		1958		58		karl		101																																						1						0

		21		Bosko Repic														karl

		22		Natalía Ósk Snædal

		23		Aldís S Sigurðardóttir

		24		Ingibjörg E Hjaltadóttir

		25		Íris Elva Elíasdóttir

		26

		27

		28

		29

		30

				25		13		11		94.8						44.2		21		20												272		255		162		199		0		0														1		1		6		4

				var um áramót		0										Male		12		45.0909090909

				Byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		20										Female		9		43.1111111111

				Hætti í iðjuþjálfun		2												Reykjavík		11

																		Kraginn		7

																		Suðurnes		0

																		Vesturland		0

																		Vestfirðir		0

																		Strandir+NV		1

																		Norðurland eystra		1

																		Austurland		0

																		Suðurland		0

																				20
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Fjöldi frá áramótum



2015

		kennitla		nafn		Koma		Útskrift		Dagafjöldi		sumarleyfi		Fæðingarár		Aldur  2016		kyn		póst.nr.		Mental/ Psychological		Musculoskeletal		Mixed		Other		frá vinnu/námi mán		Elementary edu		Technical/ industrial edu		High school		University		RTW 1		RTW		Education		Benefits		Not known		Í hvaða vinnu

		1		Úlfar Hrafn Guðlaugsson		4/1/14		8/21/15		445		62		1993		23		karl		270		1								8		1												1		1				iðnnám

		2		Laufey Dögg Kristjánsdóttir		8/18/14		2/13/15		179		0		1975		41		kona		210		1								5								1												ekki í vinnu

		3		Jón Dan Einarsson		9/16/14		2/10/15		147		0		1965		51		karl		210		1		1		1				0				1								1

		4		Ellen Ágústa Björnsdóttir		9/8/14		1/8/15		122		0		1989		27		kona		210		1		1		1				15								1				1

		5		Sergio Rodriquez Figueroa		8/20/14		2/20/15		184		0		1977		39		karl		101		1		1		1				23								1		1

		6		Pálína Adebowale Jóhannsdóttir		10/14/14		3/27/15		164		0		1975		41		kona		111				1						14		1								1

		7		Jenna Thu Thi Bui		11/6/14		2/13/15		99		0		1981		35		kona		108		1		1		1				60		1																1

		8		Heiðrún Kristín Guðvarðsd		11/18/14		3/20/15		122		0		1965		51		kona		111		1		1		1				22				1										1		1

		9		Sigurður  Haukdal		12/2/14		2/27/15		87		0		1969		47		karl		112		1		1		1				0		1										1				1

		10		Kristín Nanna Vilhelms		1/19/15		5/4/15		105		0		1976		40		kona		270		1		1		1				10						1												1

		11		Anne Evensen		5/6/15		12/15/15		192		31		1978		38		kona		220		1								22		1										1

		12		Daníel Freyr Kristínarson		8/25/15		11/2/15		69		0		1982		34		karl		101				1						37		1										1										0.1666666667

		13		Eva Nína Einarsdóttir		2/10/15		8/6/15		146		31		1980		36		kona		112		1								25								1		1

		14		Jóhann Hj Ragnarsson		3/24/15		10/1/15		160		31		1965		51		karl		210		1		1		1				10								1				1

		15		Jón Steingrímur Jónsson		4/28/15		7/3/15		66		0		1970		46		karl		105		1								37						1				1

		16		Davíð Már Frímannssson		5/26/15		11/5/15		132		31		1978		38		karl		105		1								9				1								1				1

		17		Guðmundur Ingi Vésteinsson		2/26/15		3/30/15		32		0		1981		35		karl		112		1		1		1				2		1												1		1

		18		Guðrún Björg Sverrisdóttir		4/1/15		11/24/15		206		31		1962		54		kona		201				1						12				1								1

		19		Guðrún Jónsdóttir		4/14/15		11/6/15		175		31		1963		53		kona		850		1		1		1				33				1												1				ekki í vinnu				20.2272727273

		20		Sóley Gunnarsdóttir		10/6/15		1/15/16		101		0		1970		46		kona		112		1		1		1				144		1														1				ekki í vinnu

		21		María Þórisdóttir		12/17/14		5/29/15		163		0		1972		44		kona		113								1		24								1								1				ekki í vinnu

		22		Sigurður Finnsson		2/17/15		7/3/15		136		0		1968		48		karl		200		1								20								1								1		1		ekki í vinnu

		23		Örn Austan		3/10/15		4/30/15		51		0		1971		45		karl		108		1		1		1				13		1														1

		24		Margrét Hulda		2/3/15		5/29/15		115		0		1989		27		kona		109		1		1		1				0						1														ekki í vinnu

		25		Ágúst Stefánsson		5/18/15		9/14/15		88		31		1952		64		karl		101		1		1		1				60		1														1				ekki í vinnu

		26		Gunnar Guðmundsson		6/16/15		4/6/16		264		31		1960		56		karl		105		1		1		1				67				1								1				1

		27		Gústaf Bjarni Svansson		8/11/15		2/8/16		181		0		1962		54		karl		109		1		1		1				30		1														1

		28		Elía Pétursson		6/23/15		12/4/15		133		31		1981		35		karl		107		1		1		1				89		1														1

		29		Elínborg Aðils		8/18/15		5/24/16		280		0		1965		51		kona		200		1		1		1				48				1						1

		30		Jóna Kristín Nikulásardóttir		9/9/15		2/11/16		155		0		1984		32		kona		221		1		1		1				81				1																ekki í vinnu

		31		Rakel Rós  Guðnadóttir		10/27/15		3/16/16		141		0		1979		37		kona		112		1		1		1				16				1								1

		32		Jóhannes G Rúnarsson		11/4/14		4/1/15		148		0		1974		42		karl		118				1						0				1						1

		33		Hafþór M Kristinsson		11/9/15		4/26/16		169		0		1988		28		karl		530		1		1		1				26		1								1						1				Hringsjá

		34		Jóhannes I Sigurðsson		11/17/15		7/1/16		227		0		1985		31		karl		112		1		1		1				42		1														1

		35		Kristín Júlíusdóttir		11/26/15		7/1/16		218		0		1958		58		kona		620		1		1		1				26						1										1

		36		Wojciech Sienda		12/16/14		1/20/15		35		0		1967		49		karl		200		1		1		1				96		1																1

		37		Iso Kukalj		2/16/15		3/9/15		21		0		1973		43		karl		105								1		22				1								1

		38		Tryggvi ólafsson		11/3/15		11/24/15		21		0		1964		52		karl		210								1		12								1				1

		39		Valdimar Ágúst Emilsson		6/9/15		6/22/15		13		0		1980		36		karl		220		1										1

				39		22		21		140.8				Aldur		42.5		39				32		28		24		3		33.1428571429		16		11		4		8		7		12		3		17		4

				var um áramót		12										Male		19		42.2105263158																						19		3		17		4

				Byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		27										Female		17		41.8235294118

				Hætti í iðjuþjálfun		30										Höfuðb.sv				36

																Landsbyggð				3

				elsti  1958		27

				Yngsti  1989		58
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x

		kennitla		nafn		byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		hætti í iðjuþjálfun		aldur		kyn		p.nr.		komur		komur aðst.		fjarvistir/skróp		þjálfun utan staðar		heimsóknir		heimilisathugun		vinnustaðaathugun		fjölskyldufundir		markmiðsfundir		komur í verkjaskóla		komur í streitustjórnun		komur í karlahóp		komur í lungnaskóla		komur í parkinson-hóp		Liðverndarfræðsla		HAM-komur		HAM-hópkomur		komur í sjálfstyrkingarhóp		sótt um hjálpartæki		COPM 1		COPM 2		frammistöðubreyting		ánægjubreyting		OSA 1		OSA 2		AMPS		A-One		MMSE		Áhugalisti		SMQ		WRI		OPHI-II		Ökumat		AWP		viðtöl eftir útskrift		göngudeildarviðtöl		símviðtöl eftir útskrift		hjálpartækjabeiðni send		svar frá SÍ		Liðverndarfræðsla		Heilsutengd lífsgæði		Viðtöl		Vikur		Komur fyrir áramót		Grunnskólapróf		Stúdent - sambæril		Iðn/fagmenntun		Háskólamenntun		Ráða betur við 1		Ráða betur við 2		Ráða betur við 3		Ráða betur við 4		ICF 1		ICF 2		ICF 3		ICF 4		Veikindi		veikindi barna		Leyfi		staða við útskrift		Vikur

		200755-4119		Sigurjón  Ingvarsson		1/20/12		7/7/14		58		karl		103		70				2						2						2																				2																																								2				1		3										1				16		21														8				5				128.4

		131265-8329		Sigmundur Sigmundsson		9/4/12		7/1/14		47		kARL		270		38				14																																																																																				1								7		11		18		21										8				5				95.0

		171085-2339		Jón Pálmar Björnsson		10/22/13				28		karl		107																																																																																																1																										-5938.4

		0910744199		Jóhannes Pétursson		12/10/13		3/21/14		39		karl		105		23				3												1		5		0																												1																																1		2						1																								18		4		4				14.4

		1010604389		Margrét Alice Birgisdóttir		11/8/13		3/14/14		53		kona		220		8																3																																1																																1		3								1						1		2		12		16																		18.0

		1311654399		Dagur Freyr Tryggvason		10/14/13		5/19/14		48		karl		110		45				8												3																																																																		4										1																				9				15				31.0

		2606573999		Rafnkell Sigurðsson		10/15/13		5/12/14		56		karl		109		65				1												3																																1																				1												1		3										1				7		10		12												5				1				29.9

		2211824219		Jóhanna Margrét Þorsteinsdóttir		11/1/13		6/1/14		31		kona		201		43				14												3																																1																								1								1		6								1																						12				2				30.3

		2302605919		Olga Rán Gylfadóttir		11/28/13		3/14/14		53		kona		109		28				4												2																																1																																1		3						1								2																2				8				15.1

		3005734609		Auðunn Kristjánsson		3/18/14		7/2/14		38		karl		109		40																3																														1		1												1																				2		3								1						12		18		2																10				15.1

		1711872149		Guðmundur Freyr Brynjarsson		2/14/14		9/18/15		26		karl		105		39				28												2																														1														1								1												2		3										1				18		2		13												6				3				83.0

		2008872559		Guðmundur Ingi Vésteinsson		5/12/14		6/12/14		26		karl		110		13				6												2																														1		1																				2												1		3

		1202724629		Halldóra Sæunn Sæmundsdóttir		4/7/14		7/4/14		42		kona		200		5																2																														1														1																				1		2										1																				1				1

		0401842289		Silja Rós Hauksdóttir		3/6/14		7/8/14		30		kona		111		18																2																														1														1																				1		4						1																								3				7

		2806932199		Úlfar Hrafn Guðlaugsson		4/1/14				20		karl		270		65				19												2																														1														1																				1		6						1																												1

		0304684659		Þorbjörg Jóna Guttormsdóttir		1/21/14		6/28/14		46		kona		270		61																3																														1		1												1								2												2		5								1																										3

		0511675119		Þór Ómar Jónsson		4/28/14		6/4/14		46		karl		210		2																2																														1																																		1		2												1

		240658-2169		Sumanawathie Mahagoda Gedara		1/28/14		3/15/14		56		kona		220		27																2																														1		1												1																				1		5																																		2

		3112922429		Hlynur Þórisson		2/26/14		4/26/14		21		karl		203		22				1										2		1																														1														1																				1		2						1																								5				4

		2108664269		Garðar S Guðmundsson		5/30/14		12/18/15		48		karl		270		13														1		2																														1														1																				1		1

		1107754939		Laufey Dögg Kristjánsdóttir		8/18/14				39		kona		210		46																3				7																										1														1																				1		11												1																		5				11

		020879-5179		Helgi Stefán Egilsson		7/2/14				36		karl		111		24				24												3																																																																		4						1																								7				5

				Inuk MárRannveigarson		9/1/14		11/5/14		30		karl		270		25				4												2																																																																																																1

				Jón Dan Einarsson		9/16/14				49		karl		210		15				12												2																														1														1																				1		7										1																				14				1

				Ellen Ágústa Björnsdóttir		9/8/14		1/8/15		25		kona		210		33				1												3																														1		1												1																				1		7												1		2		1		7												1				6

				Hafdís Björk Hallgrímsdóttir		8/26/14		11/24/14		42		kona		109		23				10												2																														1														1																				1		3														8		14		15												3

				Sergio Rodriquez Figueroa		8/20/14				37		karl		101		26				16												3																														1														1																				1		3														1		7		18																7

				Pálína Adebowale Jóhannsdóttir		10/14/14				40		kona		111		33																2		9		7																										1														1						1														1		4						1								8		17		18																1

				Kolbrún Inga Allansdóttir		9/23/14		12/18/14		30		kona		300		34																3																														1		1												1								2				2								1		4						1								5		2		13

				Jenna Thu Thi Bui		11/6/14				33		kona		108		19				2												4																																																																																																2

				Heiðrún Kristín Guðvarðsd				12/1/14		49		kona		111		8																1																														1														1																				1																2		7		12		16

				31		30		23		39.4193548387		31		31		911		0		169		0		0		2		0		3		68		14		14				0		0		0		0		0				2		0		0		0		0		19		11		0		0		0		0		0		17		0		0		1		8		0		3						0		28		103				0		9		4		6		4																		110		4		102

				var um áramót		9				karl		17																fjöldi		2		29		2		3				0		0		0		0		0				1																																5		0		2						0		25		26																														18		1		21

				Byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		21				kona		13

				Hætti í iðjuþjálfun		20						Reykjavík		16

												Kraginn		14

												Suðurnes		0

												Vesturland		1

												Vestfirðir		0

												Strandir+NV		0

												Norðurland eystra		0

												Austurland		0

												Suðurland		0

														31





				Færnisskerðing eða þátttökuhindrun:																OSA		Ráða betur við

				0=engin; 1=lítil; 2=nokkur; 3=mikil; 4=algjör				2013										1		Einbeita mér að verki		0

		1		b130		Orka og hvatar		0										2		Ráða líkamlega við það sem ég þarf að gera		0

		2		b134		Svefn		0										3		Sjá um staðinn þar sem ég bý		0

		3		b140		Athygli		0										4		Sjá um sjálfa/n mig		0

		4		b152		Tilfinningalíf		0										5		Sjá um aðra sem ég ber ábyrgð á		0

		5		b164		Æðri hugræn starfsemi		0										6		Komast leiðar minnar		0

		6		b280		Sársaukaskyn (upplifun sársauka		0										7		Halda utan um fjármál mín		0

		7		b455		Áreynsluþol		0										8		Fullnægja grunnþörfum mínum		0

		8		b710		Hreyfanleiki í liðum		0										9		Tjá mig við aðra		0

		9		b730		Vöðvastyrkur		0										10		Eiga eðlileg samskipti við aðra		0

		10		d110		Horfa		0										11		Koma auga ávandamál og leysa þau		0

		11		d115		Hlusta		0										12		Slaka á og eiga ánægjustundir		0

		12		d155		Ávinna sér færni		0										13		Ná því sem ég þarf að gera		0

		13		d177		Taka ákvarðanir 		0										14		Hafa daglegar venjur sem ég er sátt/ur við		0

		14		d220		Inna af hendi margþætt viðfangsefni		0										15		Axla þá ábyrgð sem mér ber		0

		15		d240		Takast á við streitu og andlegt álag		0										16		Vera í hlutverkum		0

		16		d399		Tjáskipti, ótilgreind		0										17		Gera það sem ég hef ánægju af		0

		17		d410		Breyta grunnlíkamsstöðu		0										18		Vinna að markmiðum mínum		0

		18		d415		Vera í líkamsstöðu		0										19		Taka ákvarðanir um það sem skiptir mig máli		0

		19		d430		Lyfta og bera hluti		0										20		Gera það sem ég ætla mér		0

		20		d440		Fínhreyfing handa		0										21		Nýta hæfileika mína á árangursríkan hátt		0

		21		d445		Nota hendur og handleggi		0												Fjöldi		0

		22		d450		Ganga		0

		23		d470		Nota farartæki		0

		24		d570		Hugsa um eigin heilsu		0

		25		d720		Flókin samskipti		0

		26		d760		Fjölskyldutengsl		0

		27		d820		Skólaganga		0

		28		d850		Launuð störf		0

		29		d870		Efnahagslegt sjálfstæði		0

		30		d920		Afþreying og tómstundaiðja		0

		31		d174		leysa vandamál		0

		32		?		Annað		0





		kennitla		nafn		byrjaði í Starfseh		hætti í starfseh.		Vikufjöldi		Fæðingarár		aldur		kyn		p.nr.		ICD 10		OSA 1 færnilykill		OSA 2 færnilykill		FABQ   vinna		FABQ   hreyfing		FABQ  vinna		FABQ hreyfing		Lífsgæði  1		Lífsgæði  2		vinnugeta koma		vinnugeta útskr		Komur fyrir áramót		Eftirfylgd		Grunnskólapróf		Stúdent - sambæril		Iðn/fagmenntun		Háskólamenntun		ICF 1		ICF 2		ICF 3		ICF 4		Eftir 6 mán								Eftir 1 ár

		2806932199		Úlfar Hrafn Guðlaugsson		4/1/14								22		karl		270																												1

		1107754939		Laufey Dögg Kristjánsdóttir		8/18/14		2/13/15						39		kona		210																																		1

				Jón Dan Einarsson		9/16/14		2/10/15						49		karl		210																																1

				Ellen Ágústa Björnsdóttir		9/8/14		1/8/15						25		kona		210																																		1

				Sergio Rodriquez Figueroa		8/20/14		2/23/15						37		karl		101																																		1

				Pálína Adebowale Jóhannsdóttir		10/14/14		3/27/15						40		kona		111																																1

				Jenna Thu Thi Bui		11/6/14		2/13/15						33		kona		108

				Heiðrún Kristín Guðvarðsd		11/18/14		3/20/15						49		kona		111																														1

				Wojciech Sienda		12/16/15		1/21/15						48		karl		200																												1				1

				Sigurður  Haukdal		12/2/14		2/26/15						45		karl		112																												1

				María Þórisdóttir		12/17/15								43		kona		113

				Sigurður Finnsson		2/17/15								46		karl		200																																		1

				Iso Kukalj		2/16/15		3/6/15						42		karl		104																																1

				Kristín Nanna		1/19/15		5/4/15						38		kona		270																														1

				Guðmundur Ingi Vésteinsson		2/26/15		3/30/15						27		karl		110																												1

				Örn Austan		3/10/15		4/29/15						44		karl		105																												1

				Eva Nína Einarsdóttir		2/12/15								35		kona		112																																		1

				Margrét Hulda		2/5/15								25		kona		109																												1

				Jóhann Hj Ragnarsson		3/24/15								50		karl		105																																		1

				Guðrún Björg Sverrisdóttir		4/1/15								53		kona		201																																1

				Guðrún Jónsdóttir										52		kona

				Jón Steingrímur Jónsson										45		karl

				Anne Evensen										37		kona

				Ágúst Stefánsson										63		karl

				Davíð Már Frímannssson										37		karl

				Gunnar Guðmundsson										55		karl

				Gústaf Bjarni Svansson										53		karl

				Elía Pétursson										33		karl

				Elínborg Aðils										49		kona

				Daníel Freyr Kristínarson										33		karl

				Jóna Kristín Nikulásardóttir										31		kona

				Rakel Rós  Guðnadóttir										36		kona

				Jóhannes G Rúnarsson										41		karl

				Hafþór M Kristinsson										27		karl

				Jóhannes I Sigurðsson										30		karl

				Sóley Gunnarsdóttir										45		kona

				Kristín Júlíusdóttir										57		kona

				37		0		13						40.9189189189		37		20				0		0		0		0						0								0				6		2		5		6

				var um áramót		9								karl		20																		0

				Byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		11								kona		17

				Hætti í iðjuþjálfun		13										Reykjavík		12

										37						Kraginn		8

																Suðurnes		0

																Vesturland		0

																Vestfirðir		0

																Strandir+NV		0

																Norðurland eystra		0

																Austurland		0

																Suðurland		0

																		20
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		Sóley Gunnarsdóttir

		Wojciech Sienda

		Iso Kukalj

		Tryggvi ólafsson

		María Þórisdóttir

		Sigurður Finnsson

		Örn Austan

		Margrét Hulda

		Ágúst Stefánsson

		Gunnar Guðmundsson

		Gústaf Bjarni Svansson

		Elía Pétursson

		Elínborg Aðils

		Jóna Kristín Nikulásardóttir

		Rakel Rós  Guðnadóttir

		Jóhannes G Rúnarsson

		Hafþór M Kristinsson

		Jóhannes I Sigurðsson

		Kristín Júlíusdóttir

		Valdimar Ágúst Emilsson





																																						Eftirfylgd  eftir 6 mán

		kennitla		nafn		Koma		Útskrift		Dagafjöldi		sumarleyfi		Fæðingarár		Aldur  2016		kyn		póst.nr.		Geðrænn vandi		Stoðkerfisvandi		Annað		frá vinnu/námi mán		Grunnskólapróf		Stúdent - sambæril		Iðn/fagmenntun		Háskólamenntun		RTW 1		RTW 2		EDU		Benefits		annað		Í hvaða vinnu		ekki í vinnu

		1		Úlfar Hrafn Guðlaugsson		4/1/14		8/21/15		476		31		1993		23		karl		270		1								1												1		1				iðnnám

		2		Laufey Dögg Kristjánsdóttir		8/18/14		2/13/15		179		0		1975		41		kona		210		1														1

		3		Jón Dan Einarsson		9/16/14		2/10/15		147		0		1965		51		karl		210		1		1										1						1

		4		Ellen Ágústa Björnsdóttir		9/8/14		1/8/15		122		0		1989		27		kona		210		1		1												1				1

		5		Sergio Rodriquez Figueroa		8/20/14		2/20/15		184		0		1977		39		karl		101		1		1												1		1

		6		Pálína Adebowale Jóhannsdóttir		10/14/14		3/27/15		164		0		1975		41		kona		111		1		1				12		1								1

		7		Jenna Thu Thi Bui		11/6/14		2/13/15		99		0		1981		35		kona		108		1		1						1																1

		8		Heiðrún Kristín Guðvarðsd		11/18/14		3/20/15		122		0		1965		51		kona		111		1		1										1								1		1

		9		Sigurður  Haukdal		12/2/14		2/27/15		87		0		1969		47		karl		112		1		1						1										1				1

		10		Kristín Nanna		1/19/15		5/4/15		105		0		1976		40		kona		270		1		1								1

		11		Anne Evensen		5/6/15		12/15/15		192		31		1978		38		kona		220		1								1										1

		12		Daníel Freyr Kristínarson		8/25/15		11/2/15		69		0		1982		34		karl		101		1		1						1										1												0.1666666667

		13		Eva Nína Einarsdóttir		2/10/15		8/6/15		146		31		1980		36		kona		112		1														1		1

		14		Jóhann Hj Ragnarsson		3/24/15		10/1/15		160		31		1965		51		karl		210		1		1												1				1

		15		Jón Steingrímur Jónsson		4/28/15		7/3/15		66		0		1970		46		karl		105		1		1										1				1														1/

		16		Davíð Már Frímannssson		5/26/15		11/5/15		132		31		1978		38		karl		105		1								1				1						1

		17		Guðmundur Ingi Vésteinsson		2/26/15		3/30/15		32		0		1981		35		karl		112		1		1				2		1														1

		18		Guðrún Björg Sverrisdóttir		4/1/15		11/24/15		206		31		1962		54		kona		201				1				12						1						1

		19		Guðrún Jónsdóttir		4/14/15		11/6/15		175		31		1963		53		kona		850		1		1										1

		20		Sóley Gunnarsdóttir		10/6/15		1/15/16		101		0		1970		46		kona		112		1		1						1														1

		21		Wojciech Sienda		12/16/14		1/20/15		35		0		1967		49		karl		200										1

		22		Iso Kukalj		2/16/15		3/9/15		21		0		1973		43		karl		105														1						1

		23		Tryggvi ólafsson		11/3/15		11/24/15		21		0		1964		52		karl		210																1

		24		María Þórisdóttir		12/17/14		5/29/15		163		0		1972		44		kona		113		1		1				24								1								1

		25		Sigurður Finnsson		2/17/15		7/3/15		136		0		1968		48		karl		200		1												1

		26		Örn Austan		3/10/15		4/30/15		51		0		1971		45		karl		108		1		1						1														1

		27		Margrét Hulda		2/3/15		5/29/15		115		0		1989		27		kona		109		1		1								1

		28		Ágúst Stefánsson		5/18/15		9/14/15		88		31		1952		64		karl		101		1		1						1

		29		Gunnar Guðmundsson		6/16/15		4/6/16		264		31		1960		56		karl		105		1		1										1						1				1

		30		Gústaf Bjarni Svansson		8/11/15		2/8/16		181		0		1962		54		karl		109		1		1						1														1

		31		Elía Pétursson		6/23/15		12/4/15		133		31		1981		35		karl		107		1		1						1														1

		32		Elínborg Aðils		8/18/15		5/24/16		280		0		1965		51		kona		200		1		1										1				1

		33		Jóna Kristín Nikulásardóttir		9/9/15		2/11/16		155		0		1984		32		kona		221		1		1										1												1				1

		34		Rakel Rós  Guðnadóttir		10/27/15		3/16/16		141		0		1979		37		kona		112		1		1										1						1

		35		Jóhannes G Rúnarsson		11/4/14		4/1/15		148		0		1974		42		karl		118				1										1				1

		36		Hafþór M Kristinsson		11/9/15		4/26/16		169		0		1988		28		karl		530		1		1						1								1						1

		37		Jóhannes I Sigurðsson		11/17/15		7/1/16		227		0		1985		31		karl		112		1		1						1														1

		38		Kristín Júlíusdóttir		11/26/15		7/1/16		218		0		1958		58		kona		620		1		1								1												1

		39		Valdimar Ágúst Emilsson		6/9/15		6/22/15		13		0		1980		36		karl		220		1								1

				39		25		24		141.6				Aldur		42.5		39												17		3		13		7		7		11		2		13

				var um áramót		12										karl		19		42.2105263158

				Byrjaði í iðjuþjálfun		27										kona		17		41.8235294118

				Hætti í iðjuþjálfun		30										Höfuðb.sv				36

																Landsbyggð				3





		





		nafn		Koma		Útskrift		Dagafjöldi		sumarleyfi		Fæðingarár		Aldur  2016		kyn		póst.nr.		Geðrænn vandi		Stoðkerfisvandi		Annað		frá vinnu/námi mán		Grunnskólapróf		Iðn/ fagmenntun		Stúdent		Háskólamenntun		RTW 1		RTW 2		EDU		Benefits		Other		Í hvaða vinnu

		Laufey Dögg Kristjánsdóttir		8/18/14		2/13/15		179		0		1975		41		kona		210		1						5								1

		Kristín Nanna Vilhelms		1/19/15		5/4/15		105		0		1976		40		kona		270		1		1				10						1

		Guðrún Jónsdóttir		4/14/15		11/6/15		175		31		1963		53		kona		850		1		1				33				1

		Sigurður Finnsson		2/17/15		7/3/15		136		0		1968		48		karl		200		1						20								1

		Margrét Hulda		2/3/15		5/29/15		115		0		1989		27		kona		109		1		1				0						1								1

		Ágúst Stefánsson		5/18/15		9/14/15		88		31		1952		64		karl		101		1		1				60		1
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